PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEN-CHANG YANG	11/01/2010
NAI-CHIA TENG	11/08/2010
CHIEN CHUNG CHEN	11/01/2010
SHENG-YANG LEE	11/08/2010
CHEN-FENG MA	11/01/2010
DIAN-YU JI	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIPEI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 250 WU-HSING STREET
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12951455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3124271300 Phone:

Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CU-8791 BWH/NK** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hameder

REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0168

501357772

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4 source=cu8791assign#page1.tif source=cu8791assign#page2.tif source=cu8791assign#page3.tif source=cu8791assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0169

Practitioner's Docket No.	PATENT	
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights	
	For: [X] U.S. Application or	
	[] U.S. Provisional Application For: [] U.S. Patent	
	For: [] PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
YANG, JEN-CHANG	Address: No. 250, Wu-Hsing St., Sinyi	
(type or print name of inventors)	District, Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	Nationality: TAIWAN	
TENG, NAI-CHIA	Address: No. 250, Wu-Hsing St., Sinyi	
	District, Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	Nationality: TAIWAN	
CHEN, CHIEN CHUNG	Address: No. 250, Wu-Hsing St., Sinvi	
	District, Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	Nationality: TAIWAN	
LEE, SHENG-YANG	Address: No. 250, Wu-Hsing St., Sinvi	
	District, Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	Nationality: TAIWAN	
MA, CHEN-FENG	Address: No. 250, Wu-Hsing St., Sinvi	
	TAIPEI 10608, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	Nationality; TAIWAN	
JI, DIAN-YU	Address: No. 250. Wu-Hsing St., Sinvi	
	TAIPEI 10608, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	Nationality: TAIWAN	
Added page(s) for signature by subsequen	t inventors. Number of pages added	

US1558-CHICAGO OFFICE-ASS-6 INVENTORS

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on		Reel Frame
hereby sells, assi ASSIGNEE	igns and transfers to	
TAIPEI MEDIC	AL UNIVERSITY	No. 250 Wu-Hsing Street, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(type or print name	of ASSIGNEE)	Address
TAIWAN Nationality	<u></u>	
Nationality		
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete o	me of the following)
[] a	he entire right, title and interest n undivided ates and its territorial possession	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(check the following box, if fo	oreign rights are also to be assigned)
	nd in all foreign countries, inclumprovements which are disclose	ading all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ed in the invention entitled:
A NOVEL 7	ΓΥΡΕ OF ANION-CONTAI	NING CALCIUM PHOSPHATE COMPOUND
FOR DENT	AL REMINERALIZATION	
Name of inven	itor(s) YANG, JEN-CHAN	IG; TENG, NAI-CHIA; CHEN, CHIEN CHUNG;
LEE, SHENG	-YANG; MA, CHEN-FENG; JI	L DIAN-YU
	(check and complete ((a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is four	nd in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
		application executed on even date herewith
] Not yet filed U.S. patent	application executed on
(c) [ional application naming the above inventor(s) for the
	above-entitled invention	
		37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney
		he filing date and application number when they
	become known.	3
(d) [U.S. patent or provisiona filed on	al patent application no.
(e) [no. PCT/ /
(f) [] U.S. patent no.	issued
	[] A change of add	ress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent maintenar	nce fees is being sent separately.

US1558-CHICAGO OFFICE-ASS-6 INVENTORS

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0171

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

YANG, JEN-CHANG	* Jan-Chy An	this X Nov. , 20 0
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
TENG, NAI-CHIA	× Vin-dia Torf Signature of ASSIGNOR	this * Mr . 8 20/0
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
CHEN, CHIEN CHUNG		this * 2010-11-01
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this * 2010-11-0 date of signing
LEE, SHENG-YANG	* lite to	this * Nov. 8, 20 0
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR ()	date of signing
MA, CHEN-FENG	* Ma, Chen - Feng	this × 2010. [[.]
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
JI, DIAN-YU	* Si Dian Yu	this <u>** Zolo 11. /</u>
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

٣

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

US1558-CHICAGO OFFICE-ASS-6 INVENTORS

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

US1558-CHICAGO OFFICE-ASS-6 INVENTORS

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT

REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0173